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List of Centres recognized for FIACTA and Contact Persons 

 

S 

No 

Name of Centre Place Contact Person Email id Phone No 

1 Kokilaben Dhirubhai Ambani Hospital & Medical Research Institute Mumbai  Dr. Kamlesh Tailor drktailor@yahoo.co.in 9022971336 

2 Epic Hospital Ahmedabad  Dr. Namam Shastri nashastri@gmail.com 9825016676  

3 Hero DMC Heart Institute  Ludhiana  Dr. Rajesh Arya  drrajesharya@yahoo.com  9915884444  

4 Rabindranath Tagore Institute of Cardiac Sciences  West Bengal  Dr. Rahul Guhabiswas rahulguhabiswas@gmail.com 9874786060 

5 Escorts Heart Institute & Research Centre  New Delhi  Dr. Sunil Dhole sunildhole@fortishealthcare.com 9818797544 

6  Medanta  The Medicity Gurgaon  Dr. Yatin Mehta  yatinmehta@hotmail.com  9971698149  

7 Amrita Institute of Medical Sciences  Kochi  Dr. Praveen Kumar Neema praveenneema@gmail.com 8518881768 

8 Sri Ramachandra Medical College and Research Institute Chennai  Dr. Ranjith Karthekeyan ranjithb73@gmail.com 9841136568 

9 Narayana Institute of Cardiac Sciences (NH) Bangalore  Dr. K. Muralidhar muralidhar.kanchi.dr@narayanahealth.org 9980163108 

10  Deenanath Mangeshkar Hospital & Research Center Pune  Dr. Vinayak Desurkar devinayak@hotmail.com  9850990209 

11 Apollo Hospital  Chennai  Dr. Bhaskaran K. Dr.bhaskaran@gmail.com  9841017789 

12 Fortis Hospitals Mumbai  Dr. Vijay Shetty vijay.drvijays@gmail.com 9821076279 

13  Sri Satya Sai Institute of Higher Medical Sciences Puttaparthi Dr. Rajan Anand  

Dr. Debadas Bagchi 

rajan.a@sssihms.org.in  

bhishma.c@sssihms.org.in 

9440699330 

14  Fortis Hospital  Bangalore  Dr. Murali Chakravarthy mailchakravarthy@gmail.com  9845174357 

15 Manipal Heart Institute Bangalore  Dr. Ramesh R radish743@gmail.com 9886419743 

16  PD Hinduja National Hospital and Medical Research Centre Mumbai Dr. Uday Gandhe udaygandhe@hotmail.com 9820531830 

17 Fortis Hospital Jaipur Dr. Rajeev Lochan Tiwari rltiwari@hotmail.com 9414042352 

18 Ruby Hall Clinic  Pune  Dr. Madhur Malik madhurmed80@gmail.com 9873250502 

19 MGM Healthcare Chennai Dr. Suresh Rao K. G sureshraokg@gmail.com 9841210840 

20 Sir H.N. Reliance Foundation Hospital & Research Centre Mumbai    

21 Narayana Medical College and Hospital Nellore, AP Dr. Harish Babu drharish78@gmail.com 9940692686 

22 Aster Ramesh Hospitals Guntur / 

Vijayawada 

Dr. Bikash Sahu bikash.sahu@rameshhospitals.com 9561038250 


